Tilting Mast
Reach Truck
MRE Series
1,000 - 1,400 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
MR10-14E
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS – MRE SERIES

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation MR10E MR12E MR14E
1.3 Drive Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (t) 1.0 1.2 1.4
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 181 371
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1300 1400
W
E
IG
H
T
2.1 Service weight kg 2845 2948
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (1) kg 1622 / 1223 1851 / 1097
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear kg 810 / 3035 695 / 3350 694 / 3654
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1288 / 2557 1222 / 2823 1605 / 2743
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres NDIIThane
3.2 Tyre size, front ø (mm x mm) 343 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø (mm x mm) 220 x 85 285 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1 x /2
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 990 1155
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α / b (º) 1 / 3
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2191
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 1706
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 5000
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 (mm) 5560
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 (mm) 2175
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP h7 (mm) 1082
4.10 Height of wheel arms h8 (mm) 235 308
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2500 2411
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1350 1261
4.21 Overall width (4) b1/b2 (mm) 1125 1265
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 40 / 80 / 1150
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B 2A
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 700
4.25 Distance between fork-arms min./max. (5) b5 (mm) 220 / 640
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 900
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) 341 560
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 75 85
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 2770 2741
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise Ast (mm) 2850 2792
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1555 1672
4.37 Length across wheel arms l7 (mm) 1660 1795
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 550
4.43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 371
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 11 / 11

R
A
L 1.2 Model designation MR10E
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 361 271 181
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1300
W
E
IG
H
T
2.1 Service weight kg 2389 2389 - 2602 2602 - 2845 2845 - -
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (1)  kg 1522 / 867 1522 / 867 - 1571 / 1031 1571 / 1031 - 1622 / 1223 1622 / 1223 - -
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear  kg 577 / 2812 577 / 2812 - 693 / 2909 693 / 2909 - 810 / 3035 810 / 3035 - -
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1327 / 2062 1327 / 2062 - 1306 / 2296 1306 / 2296 - 1288 / 2557 1288 / 2557 - -
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.19 Overall length  l1 (mm) 2320 2320 2320 2410 2410 2410 2500 2500 2500 2500
4.2 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1170 1170 1170 1260 1260 1260 1350 1350 1350 1350
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) 521 521 521 431 431 431 341 341 341 341
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (2) Ast (mm) 2632 2632 2632 2700 2700 2700 2770 2770 2770 2770
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (2) Ast (mm) 2685 2685 2685 2766 2766 2766 2850 2850 2850 2850
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555
E
L
E
C
T
R
IC 6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531 / 35 / 36 A,B,C, no B B No B B No B B No No
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V) / (Ah) 48/280 48/310 48/360 (3) 48/420 48/465 48/288 (3) 48/560 48/620 48/360 (3) 48/432 (3)
6.5 Battery weight (3)  kg 541 543 544 746 750 746 937 945 937 937
BATTERY DIMENSIONS – MR12E
G
E
N
E
R
A
L 1.2 Model designation MR12E
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 361 271 181
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1300
W
E
IG
H
T
2.1 Service weight kg 2389 2389 - 2602 2602 - 2845 2845 - -
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (1)  kg 1522 / 867 1522 / 867 - 1571 / 1031 1571 / 1031 - 1622 / 1223 1622 / 1223 - -
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear  kg 462 / 3127 462 / 3127 - 577 / 3225 577 / 3225 - 695 / 3350 695 / 3350 - -
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1288 / 2301 1288 / 2301 - 1254 / 2548 1254 / 2548 - 1222 / 2823 1222 / 2823 - -
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.19 Overall length  l1 (mm) 2320 2320 2320 2410 2410 2410 2500 2500 2500 2500
4.2 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1170 1170 1170 1260 1260 1260 1350 1350 1350 1350
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) 521 521 521 431 431 431 341 341 341 341
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (2) Ast (mm) 2632 2632 2632 2700 2700 2700 2770 2770 2770 2770
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (2) Ast (mm) 2685 2685 2685 2766 2766 2766 2850 2850 2850 2850
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555
E
L
E
C
T
R
IC 6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531 / 35 / 36 A,B,C, no B B No B B No B B No No
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V) / (Ah) 48/280 48/310 48/360 (3) 48/420 48/465 48/288 (3) 48/560 48/620 48/360 (3) 48/432 (3)
6.5 Battery weight (3)  kg 541 543 544 746 750 746 937 945 937 937
BATTERY DIMENSIONS – MR14E
G
E
N
E
R
A
L 1.2 Model designation MR14E
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 427 371
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1400
W
E
IG
H
T
2.1 Service weight kg 2716 2716 - 2948 2948 - -
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (1)  kg 1758 / 958 1758 / 958 - 1851 / 1097 1851 / 1097 - -
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear  kg 562 / 3554 562 / 3554 - 694 / 3654 694 / 3654 - -
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1568 / 2548 1568 / 2548 - 1605 / 2743 1605 / 2743 - -
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.19 Overall length  l1 (mm) 2351 2351 2351 2411 2411 2411 2411
4.2 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1205 1205 1205 1261 1261 1261 1261
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) 617 617 617 560 560 560 560
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (2) Ast (mm) 2702 2702 2702 2741 2741 2741 2741
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (2) Ast (mm) 2743 2743 2743 2792 2792 2792 2792
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1672 1672 1672 1672 1672 1672 1672
E
L
E
C
T
R
IC 6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531 / 35 / 36 A,B,C, no C C No C C No No
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V) / (Ah) 48/420 48/465 48/288 (3) 48/560 48/620 48/432 (3) 48/540 (3)
6.5 Battery weight (3)  kg 750 750 750 939 950 939 936
(1) These values may vary of +/- 5%
(2) Forks retracted
(3) Li-Ion battery
All weights (2.1 to 2.5) are with lowest mast and standard forks
(1) These values may vary of +/- 5%
(2) Forks retracted
(3) Li-Ion battery
All weights (2.1 to 2.5) are with lowest mast and standard forks
(1) These values may vary of +/- 5%
(2) Forks retracted
(3) Li-Ion battery
All weights (2.1 to 2.5) are with lowest mast and standard forks
(1)  With load backrest 1000mm height, h4 + 508mm; with load backrest 1500mm height,
h4 + 1008mm
(2)  All weights are: mast structures (weldment, cylinders, chain, pulley) + carriage + oil.
EXCLUDED: forks, accessories
(3)   With load backrest 700 mm width, 1000 mm height, weight + 18 kg; with load backrest
700mm width, 1500 mm height, weight + 26 kg
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances.
MAST DIMSEIONS – MR10E, MR12E, MR14E
Tilt
 α / b (°)